
Massasoit Community College

Credit Enrollment--Fall Terms
Preliminary Data as of the Fall Census/Freeze
**Fall Census @ 10/15 PM Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Enrollment Status
Full-time 893 1,027 1,920 757 857 1,614 795 900 1,695 855 940 1,795 857 917 1,774 -1.2%

Part-time 1,209 2,356 3,565 1,096 2,100 3,196 1,147 2,187 3,334 1,277 2,502 3,779 1,494 2,901 4,395 16.3%

Total 2,102 3,383 5,485 1,853 2,957 4,810 1,942 3,087 5,029 2,132 3,442 5,574 2,351 3,818 6,169 10.7%

Student Type
First-Time (degree/certificate) 470 534 1,004 410 459 869 384 492 876 481 594 1,075 550 705 1,255 16.7%

Transfers (degree/certificate) 109 205 314 112 179 291 126 190 316 170 326 496 158 285 443 -10.7%

High School (all/nondegree)* 266 427 693 254 355 609 279 439 718 252 457 709 283 468 751 5.9%

New Nondegree (other) 59 123 182 73 178 251 77 187 264 111 218 329 83 217 300 -8.8%
Total New 904 1,289 2,193 849 1,171 2,020 866 1,308 2,174 1,014 1,595 2,609 1,074 1,675 2,749 5.4%

Continuing (includes readmits) 1,198 2,094 3,292 1,004 1,786 2,790 1,076 1,779 2,855 1,118 1,847 2,965 1,277 2,143 3,420 15.3%

Total 2,102 3,383 5,485 1,853 2,957 4,810 1,942 3,087 5,029 2,132 3,442 5,574 2,351 3,818 6,169 10.7%

*All High School Students are counted as New for purposes of this report. 

Race/Ethnicity 
American Indian/Alaskan Native 8 15 23 9 8 17 9 4 13 8 5 13 6 13 19 46.2%

Asian/Pacific Islander 60 70 130 51 61 112 48 95 143 52 88 140 55 89 144 2.9%

Black, Non-Hispanic 306 462 768 287 398 685 271 409 680 297 411 708 355 544 899 27.0%

Cape Verdean 130 333 463 114 293 407 126 330 456 112 347 459 140 407 547 19.2%

Haitian 248 353 601 211 307 518 239 335 574 248 362 610 283 418 701 14.9%

Hispanic 176 350 526 176 329 505 210 407 617 231 446 677 275 517 792 17.0%

Two or More Races 60 138 198 69 130 199 67 121 188 73 150 223 100 180 280 25.6%
Subtotal Race/Ethnicity above 988 1,721 2,709 917 1,526 2,443 970 1,701 2,671 1,021 1,809 2,830 1,214 2,168 3,382 19.5%

% Students of Color 50.5% 53.6% 52.4% 53.1% 54.9% 54.2% 53.8% 59.0% 57.0% 52.6% 57.2% 55.4% 54.4% 59.2% 57.4%  
White 969 1,490 2,459 810 1,256 2,066 832 1,184 2,016 920 1,356 2,276 1,018 1,492 2,510 10.3%

Non-Resident/Temporary Visa 18 14 32 7 12 19 18 23 41 16 23 39 18 21 39 0.0%

Unknown 127 158 285 119 163 282 122 179 301 175 254 429 101 137 238 -44.5%

Total 2,102 3,383 5,485 1,853 2,957 4,810 1,942 3,087 5,029 2,132 3,442 5,574 2,351 3,818 6,169 10.7%

Average Age
Full-time 21.8 22.1 22.0 21.5 21.7 21.6 22.4 21.9 22.2 23.7 23.1 23.4 24.3 23.7 23.9

Part-time 24.1 27.0 26.0 24.2 27.5 26.3 24.6 27.1 26.2 25.6 27.5 26.9 25.7 27.6 27.0

All 23.2 25.5 24.6 23.1 25.8 24.7 23.7 25.6 24.9 24.8 26.3 25.7 25.2 26.6 26.1
By Campus (Taking Any Credit Course(s)) 

Brockton -- -- 1,527   -- -- 2,237   -- -- 2,869   -- -- 3,008   -- -- 3,628   20.6%

Canton -- -- 387       -- -- 356       -- -- 337       -- -- 337       -- -- 791       134.7%

Middleborough -- -- 85         -- -- 67         -- -- 30         -- -- -        -- -- 138       ---

Online -- -- 4,800   -- -- 3,515   -- -- 3,352   -- -- 3,889   -- -- 4,118   5.9%

Figures above are duplicated counts as students may take courses at more than one location.

Total Credits/FTEs 47,898 3,193.2 FTEs 41,073 2,738.2 FTEs 42,437 2,829.1 FTEs 46,913 3,127.5 FTEs 51,784 3,452.3 FTEs 10.4%

Brockton (includes other locations) 8,109            540.6  FTEs 14,463         964.2  FTEs 18,652      1,243.5  FTEs 21,830      1,455.3  FTEs 24,290      1,619.3  FTEs 11.3%

Canton 2,458            163.9  FTEs 2,612            174.1  FTEs 2,494            166.3  FTEs 2,775            185.0  FTEs 4,235            282.3  FTEs 52.6%

Middleborough 464                  30.9  FTEs 329                  21.9  FTEs 203                  13.5  FTEs -                       -    FTEs 640                  42.7  FTEs --

Online   36,867      2,457.8  FTEs 23,669      1,577.9  FTEs 21,088      1,405.9  FTEs 22,308      1,487.2  FTEs 22,619      1,507.9  FTEs 1.4%
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Massasoit Community College

Credit Enrollment--Fall Terms
Preliminary Data as of the Fall Freeze Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Total 2,102 3,383 5,485 1,853 2,957 4,810 1,942 3,087 5,029 2,132 3,442 5,574 2,351 3,818 6,169
Gender      
Male 38.3% 38.5% 38.6% 38.2% 38.1%
Female 61.7% 61.5% 61.4% 61.8% 61.9%
Enrollment Status
Full-time 42.5% 30.4% 35.0% 40.9% 29.0% 33.6% 40.9% 29.2% 33.7% 40.1% 27.3% 32.2% 36.5% 24.0% 28.8%
Part-time 57.5% 69.6% 65.0% 59.1% 71.0% 66.4% 59.1% 70.8% 66.3% 59.9% 72.7% 67.8% 63.5% 76.0% 71.2%
Student Type
First-Time (degree/certificate) 22.4% 15.8% 18.3% 22.1% 15.5% 18.1% 19.8% 15.9% 17.4% 22.6% 17.3% 19.3% 23.4% 18.5% 20.3%
Transfers (degree/certificate) 5.2% 6.1% 5.7% 6.0% 6.1% 6.0% 6.5% 6.2% 6.3% 8.0% 9.5% 8.9% 6.7% 7.5% 7.2%
High School (all/nondegree) 12.7% 12.6% 12.6% 13.7% 12.0% 12.7% 14.4% 14.2% 14.3% 11.8% 13.3% 12.7% 12.0% 12.3% 12.2%
New Nondegree (other) 2.8% 3.6% 3.3% 3.9% 6.0% 5.2% 4.0% 6.1% 5.2% 5.2% 6.3% 5.9% 3.5% 5.7% 4.9%

Total New 43.0% 38.1% 40.0% 45.8% 39.6% 42.0% 44.6% 42.4% 43.2% 47.6% 46.3% 46.8% 45.7% 43.9% 44.6%
Continuing (includes readmits) 57.0% 61.9% 60.0% 54.2% 60.4% 58.0% 55.4% 57.6% 56.8% 52.4% 53.7% 53.2% 54.3% 56.1% 55.4%
Race/Ethnicity (including Unknown)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.5% 0.1% 0.3% 0.4% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
Asian/Pacific Islander 2.9% 2.1% 2.4% 2.8% 2.1% 2.3% 2.5% 3.1% 2.8% 2.4% 2.6% 2.5% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3%
Black, Non-Hispanic 14.6% 13.7% 14.0% 15.5% 13.5% 14.2% 14.0% 13.2% 13.5% 13.9% 11.9% 12.7% 15.1% 14.2% 14.6%
Cape Verdean 6.2% 9.8% 8.4% 6.2% 9.9% 8.5% 6.5% 10.7% 9.1% 5.3% 10.1% 8.2% 6.0% 10.7% 8.9%
Haitian 11.8% 10.4% 11.0% 11.4% 10.4% 10.8% 12.3% 10.9% 11.4% 11.6% 10.5% 10.9% 12.0% 10.9% 11.4%
Hispanic 8.4% 10.3% 9.6% 9.5% 11.1% 10.5% 10.8% 13.2% 12.3% 10.8% 13.0% 12.1% 11.7% 13.5% 12.8%
Two or More Races 2.9% 4.1% 3.6% 3.7% 4.4% 4.1% 3.5% 3.9% 3.7% 3.4% 4.4% 4.0% 4.3% 4.7% 4.5%
White 46.1% 44.0% 44.8% 43.7% 42.5% 43.0% 42.8% 38.4% 40.1% 43.2% 39.4% 40.8% 43.3% 39.1% 40.7%
Non-Resident/Temporary Visa 0.9% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.6% 0.6%
Unknown 6.0% 4.7% 5.2% 6.4% 5.5% 5.9% 6.3% 5.8% 6.0% 8.2% 7.4% 7.7% 4.3% 3.6% 3.9%
Total (All Credit Students) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

% Students of Color (of Known) 50.5% 53.6% 52.4% 53.1% 54.9% 54.2% 53.8% 59.0% 57.0% 52.6% 57.2% 55.4% 54.4% 59.2% 57.4%
Age Ranges
21 & Younger 59.9% 47.4% 52.2% 63.2% 47.1% 53.3% 58.9% 47.6% 51.9% 52.9% 44.2% 47.5% 51.4% 43.3% 46.4%
22-29 25.0% 26.6% 25.9% 21.5% 25.1% 23.7% 22.9% 25.9% 24.8% 25.4% 27.1% 26.5% 25.4% 27.5% 26.7%
30-39 9.8% 16.1% 13.7% 9.5% 17.0% 14.1% 11.0% 16.0% 14.1% 12.4% 16.8% 15.1% 13.6% 16.0% 15.1%
40-49 3.3% 7.4% 5.8% 3.9% 7.7% 6.2% 4.9% 7.2% 6.3% 6.2% 8.4% 7.5% 6.3% 8.9% 7.9%
50 & Older 2.0% 2.6% 2.4% 1.9% 3.1% 2.6% 2.4% 3.2% 2.9% 3.1% 3.6% 3.4% 3.3% 4.4% 4.0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

By Campus (Taking Any Credit Course(s) 

Brockton -- -- 27.8% -- -- 46.5% -- -- 57.0% -- -- 54.0% -- -- 58.8%
Canton -- -- 7.1% -- -- 7.4% -- -- 6.7% -- -- 6.0% -- -- 12.8%
Middleborough -- -- 1.5% -- -- 1.4% -- -- 0.6% -- -- 0.0% -- -- 2.2%
Online -- -- 87.5% -- -- 73.1% -- -- 66.7% -- -- 69.8% -- -- 66.8%
Figures above are > 100% as students take courses at more than one location.

Total Credits/FTEs
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